	_
65-17-200 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30	Heited States Patent and Traderlark Of
103407168	IR SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents of the few address (es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) STEVEN D, GOLDSTEIN MICHAEL D, EDWARDS WILLIAM J, MARK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>ADVANCED</u> <u>OFFICECONCEPTS FN</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🕅 N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) <u>4-9-07</u> ,4-13-07, 5-9-07	Street Address: 1250 98 4 Av. NE
Assignment Merger	City: BLAINE
Joint Research Agreement	State:NN
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S. Zip: 55434
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached 2 Yes
0/802215 5/2007 DBYRNE 00000180 10802215 2:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers at	72/3632 3 3 ttached? ∏Yes ⊠No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JAIMES V, HARMON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40-
Internal Address: U.S. BANK PLAZA	Authorized to be charged by credit card
# 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 50 6th ST	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: MINNEAPOLIS	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MN</u> zip: <u>55402</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 6/2 339 1400	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 612 349 2908	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	non 5-14-07
	Nov 5-14-07 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven D. Goldstein of Plymouth, MN, and Michael D. Edwards of Zimmerman, MN, and William J. Mark of Troutman, NC are the inventors of that certain invention in an application for United States Letters Patent Ser. No. 10/802,215 executed by us on 03/16/04 and 03/17/04, and entitled **PORTABLE FOLDING ROOM DIVIDING PARTITION** and;

WHEREAS, Advanced Office Concepts, Inc., whose address is 1250 98th Avenue NE, Blaine, Minnesota, a corporation of the State of Minnesota, is entitled to said invention and to any and all patents which may be granted on said invention in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for valuable consideration paid to us by Advanced Office Concepts, Inc., receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Steven D. Goldstein, Michael D. Edwards and William J. Mark hereby assign all right, title and interest in this and any other country in and to the above identified invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted thereon and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or invention therein disclosed to Advanced Office Concepts, Inc., and We hereby agree to execute any other application for patents in the United States or any foreign country based upon this invention and any statement required in an interference or other proceeding involving any of said applications.

even 1. Mallsten

charl D. Edwards

April 4, 2007

May 9, 2007 Date

4-13-07

PATENT REEL: 019317 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 05/16/2007